MP03XXX360
1/9
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint

Fig. 1 Circuit diagrams
Fig. 2 Electrical connections - (not to scale)
Outline type code: MP03
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
MP03XXX360-18
MP03XXX360-16
MP03XXX360-14
MP03XXX360-12
MP03XXX360-10
MP03XXX360-08
Conditions
Tvj = 0˚ to 125˚C,
IDRM = IRRM = 30mA
VDSM = VRSM =
VDRM = VRRM + 100V
respectively
Lower voltage grades available.
XXX shown in the part number above represents the circuit
configuration required.
Type Number Repetitive Peak
Voltages
VDRM VRRM
V
1 2 3
K2
G2
G1
K1
G1 K1
1 2 3
K2 G2
Circuit type code: HBT
Circuit type code: HBP
Circuit type code: HBN
G1 K1
1 2 3
1 2 3
K2 G2
查询MP03HBN360-08供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
MP03XXX360
2/9
Test Conditions
Half wave resistive load Tcase = 75˚C
Tcase = 85˚C
Theatsink = 75˚C
Theatsink = 85˚C
Tcase = 75˚C
10ms half sine, Tj = 130˚C
VR = 0
10ms half sine, Tj = 130˚C
VR = 50% VDRM
Commoned terminals to base plate.
AC RMS, 1 min, 50Hz
Symbol
IT(AV)
IT(RMS
ITSM
I2t
ITSM
I2t
Visol
Units
A
A
A
A
A
kA
A2s
kA
A2s
V
Max.
355
312
276
242
560
8.1
0.33x106
6.5
0.21x106
3000
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - PER ARM
Stresses above those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device.  In extreme
conditions, as with all semiconductors, this may include potentially hazardous rupture of the package.  Appropriate safety
precautions should always be followed.  Exposure to Absolute Maximum Ratings may affect device reliability.
Parameter
Mean on-state current
RMS value
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Isolation voltage
Test Conditions
dc
Half wave
3 Phase
Mounting torque = 5Nm